
Belbari Municipality 
Office of Municipal Executive 

Belbari, Morang 

Province No. 1, Nepal 

 
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

Date of Publication:-07/10/2020 

 
1. Belbari Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost of construction of the works mentioned below and 

intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract as described in table below. 

Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese bidders. 

2. Belbari Municipality Morang, invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for following works under 

National competitive bidding. Some of qualification criteria are mentioned below trough details in the 

bidding document. 

Details of work 

SN Contract 

Identifica

tion No 

Description 

of works 

Bidding 

Procedure 

Key Qualifications 

( without Vat) 

Major work Bid security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Bid 

document 

price (NRs) Specific 

nature of 

work 

experience 

(At least two 

contract of 

public 

building ) 

Annual 

Average  

turnover 

1 BM/MO

R/W/NC

B-01-

077/078 

Constructio

n of Ward 

Office 

(Ward No 

1,2,4,6,8,10 

& 11) 

Belbari 

Municipalit

y Morang 

 

Two 

Envelope 

3,17,26,410.

00 

 

45759246.00  At least one 

(1) Public 

Building 

with  

TMT Rod: 

48 mt 

M20 

concrete 

work: 396 

cum 

1:4 Brick 

work: 455 

cum 

Form works: 

2799 sqm 

11,89,740.00 
 

5000.00 

3. A complete set of bidding document is available online and upon payment of non refundable fee of bid as 

mentioned below until office hours on 05/11/2020 bidders shall submit their bid electronically and download 

the bidding documents for e-submission form www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders submitting their bids 

electronically should deposit the cost (as specified above) of bidding document in the bidder at the time of 



electronic submission of the bids. 

4. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of office: Belbari Municipality, Belbari Morang 

Name of bank: Rastya Banijya Bank Belbari  

Office Account no: 2430100301010002 

5. Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Belbari 

Municipality, Belbari Morang or may visit www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

6. Pre bid meeting shall be held at office of Belbari Municipality, Belbari Morang at 22/10/2020 

7. Sealed of electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Belbari Municipality, belbari, Morang through 

web portal www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. On or before 12:00 0n 06/11/2020. Bids received after this deadline 

will be rejected. 

8. Technical bids will be opened electronically and physically immediately in the presence of Bidders 

representatives, who choose to attend at 14:00 on 06/11/2020 specified above at Belbari Municipality, 

Belbari. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days for all contracts, after bid opening and must be 

accompanied by bid security validity for at least 30 days beyond the bid validity period respectively.  

9. If last date of pre-bid meeting/purchasing/submission day falls on a government holiday, then the next 

working day shall be considered as last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security remain the 

same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

10. After the completion of evaluation of technical bids, which are substantially responsive bidders, will be 

invited to attend the opening of price bids. The date, time and location of opening of price bids shal be 

notified in written and/or published in national daily. 

11. Other information not mentioned above is as per public procurement act 2063 and public procurement 

regulation 2064 with last amendment. 

12.  The employers reserves the right to amend and correct at any time in case of any discrepancies or error in 

bidding document tender notice or any other document. 

13. Belbari municipality, Belbari Morang reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annual the process 

and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award. 

14. Employer name: Belbari Municipality, Belbari Morang. 

Attention: Belbari Municipality, Belbari Morang. 

Email:belbarimunmorang@gmail.com 

 
 

 


